### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MTE Financial Services, Inc.		07/09/2012	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Red Cedar Services, Inc.
Street Address:	515 G SE
City:	Miami
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74354
Entity Type:	A corporation organized under the laws of the Modoc Nation, a federally recognized Indian Tribe; United States: OKLAHOMA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3041443	WHERE AMERICA GETS A LOAN!
Registration Number:	3075670	500FASTCASH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

9136479057 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: cdw@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew G. Colombo/Hovey Williams LLP

10801 Mastin Blvd. Address Line 1:

Suite 1000 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGC/AMG/3767.027/3767.003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew G. Colombo

**REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0071** 

**TRADEMARK** 

Signature:	/Andrew G. Colombo/
Date:	07/09/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_Executed_MTE_to_RedCedar#page1.tif source=Assignment_Executed_MTE_to_RedCedar#page2.tif source=Assignment_Executed_MTE_to_RedCedar#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0072

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Agreement is entered into by and between MTE Financial Services, Inc. (hereinafter

"ASSIGNOR"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Modoc Nation, a federally

recognized Indian Tribe, having an address of 515 G SE, Miami, Oklahoma 74354; and Red Cedar

Services, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Modoc

Nation, a federally recognized Indian Tribe, having an address of 515 G SE, Miami, Oklahoma

74354.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and/or licensed the use of, and is using and/or

licensing the use of a number of trademarks (hereinafter "the Marks") and has registered the Marks

as United States trademark registrations (hereinafter "the Registrations"), each of which is

enumerated in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

Whereas, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the

Marks and the Registrations.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby agree as follows:

1. ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign

and transfer, nunc pro tunc January 1, 2012, to ASSIGNEE the full and

exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the

Marks and the Registrations, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue for and collect on all claims for

damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks or the Registrations.

2. At ASSIGNEE's request, ASSIGNOR shall provide non-monetary assistance

to ASSIGNEE in registering, perfecting, enforcing or defending ASSIGNEE's

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0073**  rights in the Marks, including, but not limited, execution of any necessary documents.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

MTE Financial Services, Inc.

Red Cedar Services, Inc.

TV41~

TRADEMARK REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0074

# EXHIBIT A

REGISTRATION NO.	MARK	ISSUE DATE
3,041,443	WHERE AMERICA GETS A LOAN!	January 10, 2006
3,075,670	500FASTCASH	April 4, 2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0075

**RECORDED: 07/09/2012**